TAJIMA
TME-C600

VA TYPE

PARTS LIST




TME-C 600

*General View.......cooovevviiiinn CM-1
* Main Shaft Drive..................... CM-2
* Color Change System.............. E-3
*AM L CM-4
FAMM 2. e CM-5
* Needle Bar Case..................... CM-6
*Y-Axis Frame Driver................ CM-7
* X-Axis Frame Driver................ CM-8
*Tension Base.............ooovvvnet CM-9
*Rrame. ... CM-10
*Control BoX.......oovvviiiii i CM-11
* Power Supply BoX................... CM-12
* PMD Driver BoX..........covvvene.. CM-13
* Main Shaft Motor Control Box...CM-14
* Cap Frame Base Sash............. CM-15

*Cap Frame............coeiiein CM-16



— |

TME-C600 GENERAL VIEW

/5

N
[\
eece| PPREROE

_\Mll,\ \u?a
900 | GOPECH®

1 i

vy
7 [EE———

4 y

4 4

y
4

T




R—-IV RS 1

06/27/89

TME-C A® -2 (F 1H & K )
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
CM01-000 T™E-CZ2 H#H -~~~ TME~C GENERAL VIEW —--mmcm e e . e e -- 8902
CM01-001 [ Stand CM-8001 CM-080100 MM 8902
CM01-002 NN EF A Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5%5L 8902
CM01-003 ATV YT Iy Ve Spring Washer M5 8902
CM01-004 Ty ¥ v — Plain Washer M5 8902
CM01-005 FhRY Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64%40%5L 8902
CM01-006 ANARSEREL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*30L 8902
CM01-007 ATV Ty Yy Spring Washer M8 8902
CM01-008 Ty Y e— Plain Washer M8 8902
CM01-009 NABRKHRN R Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6%25L 8902
CM01-010 AT YTy Ve Spring Washer M6 8902
CMO1-011 E Ty e — Plain Washer M6 8902
CM01-012 mphxy Countersunk Head Screw M4%12L 8902
CMO1-013 ARERKERNV B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M10%*35L 8902
CM01-014 ATY T Iy vy Spring Washer M10 8902
CM01-0156 F oy vy — Plain Washer M10 8902
CM01-016 NAaF Yk Hexagon Nut M10 8902
CMO1-017 NOVIF —7 N % % No.1 Table Support CM-8003 CM0818000000 8902
CM01-018 NO.2% — 7T W ¥ % No.2 Table Support CM-8004 CM08139000000 8902
CM01-019 NO.3F — 7 W ¥ % No.3 Table Support CM-8005 8902
CM01-020 NOL1IF — 7T W % X No.11 Table Support CM~-8085 CM0821000000 8902
CM01-021 NO.TF — 7 N %X X No.7 Table Support CM-8010 8902
CM01-022 F — 7 L S 3 # &7 L — b Table Holder Tightening Plate TC-1008 8902
CM01-023 F—TNVEXZBT7T 54y b Table Support Bracket CM-8062 8902
CM01-024 F T W Table SC~-8002 MM 8902
CM01-025 R Shelf Plate SC~-8004 MM 8902
CM01-026 NO.IF — 7 NV E No.1l Table Lid CM-8013 8902
CM01-027 NO.2F — 7 V8 No.2 Table Lid CM-8014 MM 8902
CM01-028 NO.3F — 7 N & No.3 Table Lid CM-8015 8902
CM01-029  H R Y Wood Screw 3P*5L 8902
CM01~030 [ 5 Stand Side Plate CM-8011 8902
CM01-031 F =T WK X FRIIER A Table Support Stud Bolt TME~B8021 MEO807000000 8902
CM01-032 mphxy Countersunk Head Screw M6*15L 55100615CC00 8902
CM01-033 NAF v b Hexagon Nut ’ M8 85931040TNOO 8902
CM01-034 ANBERNRAMARL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6%15L 8902
CM01-035 @A X % v b I b Stand Stud Bolt TME-8022 MEO808000000 8902
CM01-036 Ewmy 7+ E Wiring Duct Cove CM-8021 MM 8902
CM01-037 HELT NN T E Fluorescent Lanp Pipe Base TME-8024 8902
CM01~-038 G AT A AN Fluorescent Lamp Stand Pipe EF-8022
CM01-039 HRAT N 7 E 8 Fluorescent Lamp Pipe Support TME-8023 8902
CM01-040 8 ¥ 4T Fluorescent Lamp EF7401000000 8902
CM01-041 NARMNEV B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6%20L $8620620CC00 8902
CM01-042 NO.BF — 7T VX % No.5 Table Support TME-8006 8902
CM01-043 RZ24Fy* 7 b+A Slide Shaft A TME-8032 MEO814A0%%** MM 8902
CM01-044 XA94 Fyw7 FB Slide Shaft B TME-8033 MEO814BO**xx%x MM 8902
CM01-045 M86HBHYaA b M6 Joint TME~-8042 ME0827000000 8902
CM01-046 A+ v b Hexagon Nut M6 8902
CM01-047 ANAFy bE Hexagon Nut Counterclockwise M6 A 8902
CM01-048 NERIWVEE Panel Card 8902
CM01-049 EA S - TAJIMA Brand Name Plate EF-8024 8902



R—-VEG 2
06/27/89
TME-C A -YYZH (% IH & | )

INDEX NO.

JAPANESE

CM01-050
CM01-051
CM01-052
CM01-053
CM01-054
CM01-055
CM01-056
CM01-057
CM01-058
CM01-059
CM01-060
CM01-061
CM01-062
CM01-063
CM01-064
CM01-065
CM01-066
CM01-067
CM01-068
CM01-069
CM01-070
CM01-071
CM01-072
CM01-073
CM01-074
CM01-0756
CM01-076
CM01-077
CM01-078
CM01-079
CM01~080
CM01-081
CM01-082
CM01-083
CM01-084
CM01-085
CM01-086
CM01-087
CM01-088
CM01~089
CM01-090
CM01-091
CM01-092
CM01-093
CM01-094
CM01-095
CM01-096
CM01-097
CM01-098
CM01-09¢9

| %
= |
I

Shebsn

ERRBPBIIIFT BV

FANNAAE A OGNNSR IRERRER eV
< |

=N

SO SRS e
NN

P

v
TET N
Eabcat BTN

¢ T EAAT LK
I

g ShEEE
O
AN T R S A
¥
&k
e
=
&

\
v

i
e ol

ik | REE»®R |
N
YT
& K dt

~
=
=

f

Sl RE RIS

b o]
™ -$

~
-

WEST BRER | R EEEN S RS kT

LR
|

=
-

NS St E
&
-

Sk ZHOE R
St TR T

<
"
N

NN
AT

¥
7

A=

SEH oW
-
b

~
P

SRS UGN TN
o 2

ok Mk MBS S N
MBS N S B

-

~
s

|

B 3t 3t

4
-

=]

NI
|

Main Shaft Motor
Motor Pulley
Hexagon Nut

Console Panel

Console Panel Stand Pipe
Console Panel Stand Bracket
Console Panel Stand Base
lHexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Adjusting Bolt

Adjusting Bolt Holder

Hexagon Nut

Table Aligning Plate

Table Aligning Sub Plate
Hexagon Bolt

Wood Screw

Sub Table Supporter R

Sub Table Supporter L
Tension Base Bracket
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Thread Course

Thread Stand Plate
Countersunk Head Screw
Plain Washer

Thread Stand Shaft

Thread Stand Stud

Round Head Screw

Hexagon Nut

Thread Stand Felt

Hexagon Nut

Plastic Thread Guide

Thread Course Thread Guide
Thread Course Tension Stud
Felt Packing

Thread Course Tension Disk
Thread Course Tension Spring
Adjusting Screw

Table Support Pipe

Support Attaching Bolt Collar
Support Adjusting Bolt
Support Holder

Hexagon Bolt

Holder
Holder
Fixing Plate
Piercing Bolt

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN -MODIFY

TME~8041
M10*P1.0
CM-8030

TME-8054
TME-8055
CM-8031
M5*20L
M5*10L
M6%10L
TME~8063
EF-8020
M20
TC-1006
CM-8018
CM-8017
M5*10L
5P*25L
CM-8019R
CM-8018L
TME-9001
M6%6L
TME-90086
TME-9007
M4*10L
M4
EF-9037
EF-9039
M5*8L

M5
EF-9040
11/64%40

EF-9044
EF-9046
EF-9004
EF-9045
EF-9047
EF-9009
CM-8023
CM-80241
CM~8025
CM-8026
W5/8%11

CM-8036
CM~8039
CM-8040
CM-8041

EF0113000000

MEQ0804000000
ME0818000000

FF0912000000
EF0914000000
EF0204000000
EF0913000000
EF0915000000
EF0909000000

MM
MM

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902

8902
8902
8902
8902



N—-V BT 3
06/27/89
TME-C A° -29ZF (#F 1B & | )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

CM01-100 ANEEN Hexagon Bolt M8 8902



CM-2

—_—

TME-C600 MAIN SHAFT DRIVE

TA




CM02-000
CM02-001
CM02-002
CM02-003
CM02-004
CM02-005
CM02-006
CM02~-007
CM02-008
CM02-009
CM02-010
CM02-011
CM02-012
CM02-013
CM02-014
CM02-015
CM02-016
CM02-0117
CM02~-018
CM02-019
CcM02-020
CM02-021
CcM02-022
CM02-023
CM02-024
CM02-025
CM02-026
CM02-027
CM02-028
CM02~029
CM02-030
CM02-031
CM02-032
CM02-033
CM02-034
CM02-035
CM02-036
CM02~037
CM02-038
CM02-039
CM02-040
CM02-041
CM02-042
CM02-043
CM02-044
CM02-045
CM02-046

JAPANESE

20t Ju bk

.
4

SEET B ¥
H
kR

U TR VERE
& T
S
.«

At 1a
g%

-

e M-SR lEEAN TS O0AVUVE
SRRSES

<

W

%

v
gvageez
~Nesg 4 N3
]
>
i
,

iy

%
S~
S
ks

HENHEIEW RN B RN <<BRENNHY
gAqm%nq%qu%mwzzﬁg*Irmwwa
q( 7.‘.\’,. N
by

=
e
N
N

=
!

o 33t

fas ) |w
u
f

[N

Sl eNHeeN
=

[IAN: ANSE IR 2 B B RN
[ F+N7 (7|
i

4 ENENFV ARV

N B

|

SEE RN Sy

ﬁﬁﬂ

i EHoUNUTOTNNYOOY
ot

4

f

T skTHY &R,

-

\‘:\
SN
o7 QT
Z
N

NN RO
4\
IR

W BRBBRVEI
TEEC DU |

M ZESESh

€ NE

\

TME-C N =YY2F($7 IR xF &)

MAIN SHAFT DRIVE SYSTEM ==m—=-mmmmmmmmoe oo

Main Shaft A

Main Shaft B

Joint Grip

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Taper Pin

Idler Pulley

Driven Pulley

Angle Indicator Disk

V Belt

V Belt

Bearing Case Base A

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Bearing Case A

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Screwed Taper Pin

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Plain Washer

Idler Attaching Stay

12mm Dia. Collar

Tension Pulley Shaft
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Rotary Encoder

Coupling

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Encoder Bracket

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Encoder Attaching Base

Pulley Cover

Flat Fillister Hecad Screw
Plain Washer

Angle Pointer

15mm Hexagon Collar

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Tension Block

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Hlexagon Nut

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Needle Bearing

Thrust Washer

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN

TME-8034
TME-8035
TME-8066
M6*6L
4P*25L
TME-8042
TME-8043
TME-8044
A-31
A-44
TME-8045
M8%25L
M8

M8
TME-8046

M6*10L

ML-27-6
M2.5
TME-8050
M6*12L
TME-8051
TME-8052
9/64*%40%5L
M4
TME-8057
TME-8053
M5%3L
M5%5L
TME-8064
M6%50L
M6
M5%20L
TA1220
12p

MEO815A0%%*k% MM
MEO815BO***x% MM

MODIFY



TME-C600 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM E-3

RSN
[ A

R
§
O\ ? &
Y \e \\i
4,
Sz %
& . L) \ €
o)
z H\&
2 :
««h $ §
79 Y f, o
0oy @ < . “n
\ \ &
A a/«m
;o o
- ™
=
/ / () I |
@D @9 £ -
= 2_
.
P

A\
\’3 . ) -
% /=

Y=

TAJIMA——-




R—-—YEF 1

06/27/89

TME-C n° -992b ($F H 8 )
INDEX NO. . JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFKY
CM03-000 F x Vv YV BB -~——-mem—e COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM=—=-—mmmmmmm oo e e e ek e -- 8902
CM03-001 FeY YRy ¥R Color Change Box EF-4001 EF040100%%%%x MM 8902
CM03-002 NERAERL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*250 $8620825CC00 8902
CM03-003 ATY YT Ty Ve — Spring Washer M8 8902
CM03-004 KTy Y — Plain Washer M8 8902
CM03-005 254 FKRZR Slide Boss EF-4002 EF0402000000 8902
CM03-006 B LAY Cam Pin EF-4003 EF0403000000 8902
CM03-007 A HaV Cam Roller EF-4004 EF0404000000 8902
CM03-008 EYy vy E-Ring E-3 8902
CM03-009 NHEFw b Hexagon Nut M6 8902
CM03-010 KTy Yoy — Plain Washer M6 8902
CM03-011 FxrI HA Color Change Cam EF-4005 EF040500#### NN 8302
CM03-012 NKARSKNWY B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*8L 8902
CM03-013 IV A Cam Shaft EF-4006 EF040600#### NN 8902
CM03-014 WAy 7 FPHZ7y ¥ Cam Shaft Bushing EF-4007 EF0407000000 8902
CM03-015 # 4 K¥ v 7 b Guide Shaft EF-4008 EF040800###4 NN 8902
CM03-016 A9 4 FRYy¥Y 7T b Slide Shaft EF-4009 EF040900###4# NN 8902
cM03-017 ARTY T Ty e — Spring Washer M6 8902
CM03-018 A-—a—fw b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4%6L SS820406TNOO 8902
CM03-019 AhRY Round Head Screw M5%50L $584105508D00 8902
CM03-020 ATY T Iy Y v — Spring Washer M5 8902
CM03-021 ¥y vy — Plain Washer M5 8902
CM03-022 S A Motor Gear EF-4010 EF0410000000 8902
CM03-023 A= -y b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5%6L SS820506TNOO 8902
CM03-024 gthE B HEEH ¥ v Position Detecting Drive Gear EF-4011 EF0411000000 8902
CM03-025 ¥ R ERE X v Half~turn Drive Gear EF-4012 EF0412000000 8902
CM03-026 P EBREFY Position Detecting Gear EF-4013 EF0413000000 8902
CM03-027 ENGE Half-turn Gear EF-4014 EF0414000000 8902
CM03-028 LHEBEFY T ¥ Half-turn Gear Bushing EF-4015 EF0415000000 8902
CM03-029 A LI FHD— Half-turn Switch Collar EF-4016 EF0416000000 8902
CM03-030 St ERMF P E Position Detecting Gear Pin EF-4017 EF04170600000 8402
CM03-031 ANHAFY b Hexagon Nut M8 8902
CM03-032 8PH 3 — 8mm Dia. Collar EF-4018 FEF0418000000 8902
CM03-033 ry vy E-Ring E-10 8902
CMO03-034  gf o7 & W B iR Position Detecting Card EF-4019 EF7102000000 8902
CM03-035 ANARGEFEL Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*15L 85620415CC00 8902
CM03-036 RTY YT Iy Y e — Spring Washer M4 8902
CM03-037 E AR Plain Washer’ M4 8902
CM03-038 7Y FPEBKAN~Y—~A PC Board Spacer A EF-4020 EF0420000000 8902
CM03-039 7Y v hEHRXR—H~B PC Board Spacer B EF-4021 EF0421000000
CM03-040 i EsE DN~ Pogsition Detecting Lever EF-4022 EF0422000000 8902
CM03-041 Yoh R Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M4*5L 8902
CM03-042 FrryI AN—T 3%y b Change Cover Bracket EF-4026 EF0424000000 8902
CM03-043 BN - Cover Stopper EF-9032 EF0431A00000 8902
CM03-044 FrUvIVE—F— Color Change Motor 3RK15GKC2 EF7101000000 8902
CM03-045 ¥y K Gear Head 3GK18K 3GKO180K0000 8902
CM03-046 4% i Model Name Plate TME-4002 ME040200#### NN 8902
CM03-047 WD Y Face Plate Set Screw 9/64*40%61, SM2003806SA00 8902
CM03-048 FuIT K wIRHR A 2T 5o b Change Box Attaching Bracket TME-4001 ME0401000000 8902
CM03-049 NRARGRL b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*30L $8620830CC00 8902



cerei/mn C
TME-C N =YX (% H 1] )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.{(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

CM03-050 NfFw b Hexagon Nut M8 8902
CM03-051 Wi EE LUK Reinforcing Bridge Plate TME-4003 CM0O40100**** MM 8902
CM03-052 NARMSGENW B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw ME*20L $5620620CC00 8902
CM03-053 8902
CM03-054 v— 35 — Roller EF-4035 EF0425000000 8902
CM03-055 & {if & & R A" Wb Needle Position Indicating Belt EF-4036 EF042600#### NN 8902
CM03-056 | = R R S 4 Roller Base EF-4037 EF0427000000 8902
CM03-057 H—5—t Roller Pin EF-4038 EF0428000000 8902
CM03-058 R )L b §#k £ 4 Belt Joint Plate EF-4039 EF0429000000 8902
CM03-059 R—ZXH#EH S — Base Split Collar EF-4040 EF0430000000 8902
CM03-060  H/ph R Y Round Head Screw M4*6L $5410406S8D00 8902
CM03-061 AN ARG RN b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*6L 58620306CC00 8902
CM03-062 ANARMGENV B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*41L, $S620304CC00 8902
CM03-063 Y7y ¥y — Plain Washer M3 8902
CM03-064 NAERMSRN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3%20L S$S620320CC00 8902
CM03~065 BAaaTEY b Cam Roller Set EF-40048 EGF040450000 8902
CM03-0686 o 7R?PY ¥ Linear Braring LME122232000 8902



TME-C600 ARM-1 CM-4




s A

06/27/89

INDEX NO.

CM04-000
CM04-001
CM04-002
CM04-003
CM04-004
CM04-005
CM04-006
CM04-007
CM04-008
CM04-009
CM04-010
CM04-011
CM04-012
CM04-013
CM04-014
CM04-015
CM04-016
CM04-017
CM04-018
CM04-019
CM04-020
CM04-021
CM04-022
CM04-023
CM04-024
CM04-025
CM04-026
CM04-027
CM04-028
CM04-029
CM04~-030
CcM04-031
CM04-032
CM04-033
CM04-034
CM04-035
CM04-036
CM04-037
CM04-038
CM04-038
CM04-040
CM04-041
CM04-042
CM04-043
CM04-044
CM04-045
CM04-046
CM04-047
CM04-048
CM04-049

JAPANESE ENGLISH
T =l (5 = 2B8) -- ARM 1T (TYPE 5~2B) ===--mmommmeee oo
T=4h Arm
Ay b Arm Bed
e’y -2 Bobbin Case
b Bobbin
£ Rotary Hook
E- i I Rotary Hook Set Screw
F¥X % Rotary Hook Support
EHX XD RY Rotary Hook Support Set Screw
T A% NE Oscillating Shaft Bushing, Front
T % Oscillating Shaft
T h S — Oscillating Shaft Collar
THW XY Nk Oscillating Shaft Bushing, Rear
R Oscillating Shaft Bevel Gear
VA Slotted Screw
A¥ RY Slotted Screw
AY RY Slotted Screw
¥~ A Gear Case A
EphRY Flat Fillister Head Screw
MATH Iy EHET Vertical Shaft Bevel Gear, Lower
MTCHAYNVT Vertical Shaft Bushing, Lower
MTH AN E Vertical Shaft Bushing, Upper
MT#AYyRE L Vertical Shaft Bevel Gear, Upper
MTH Vertical S8haft
LtEwhs - Arm Shaft Collar
i | Arm Shaft
T2y Arm Shaft Bushing, Rear
LE Ay Arm Shaft Bushing, Middle
L Xy N E Arm Shaft Bushing, Front
NARMLEERENL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
LE Ay WmEA Arm Shaft Bevel Gear A
XFEEBE L A Take-up Lever Drive Cam
BANL AR~ 4 — Quenched Spacer
0T F Y 90-degrees Crank
LY RY Slotted Screw
BatkdRY Cam Set Screw
EWphExY Counterclockwise Countersunk Head Screw
&t i Needle Plate
St LD R Y Needle Plate Set Screw
a—-—F 29507 Cord Cramp
ANAERMLENL b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
LA N S Flat Fillister Hecad Screw
R—a0—%y b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
F—=—N—=- Taper Pin
NARWNV B Hexagon Bolt
NABRAERY B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
YV 1F Solenoid

TME~C A° =9UZb (7 H 5§ 1] )

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.{NEW) MN MODIFY

TME-5001
CM-2001
TME-5003
TME-~5004
TME-5005
TME-5006
CM-2008
9/64%40%6L
TME-5008
TME-5009
TME-5010
TME-5011
TME-5012
16/64%28%1 7L
1/4%40%5L
1/4%40%6L
TME-5013
9/32%28
TME-5014
TME-5015
TME-5016
TME-5017
TME-5018
TME-5019
TME-5020
TME-5021
TME-5022
TME-5023
ME*8L
TME-5026
TME-5024
TME-5025

TME-5038
15/64%28%10L
9/32%28
9/64%40%12L
CM-2003
11/64%40%

EF-5024
M4*81L
9/64*%40%61,
M5%8L
6Px25L
M10*30L
M12*30L
TME-5049

ME0501000000
CM0501000000
ME0503000000
ME0504000000
MEG505000000
SM601105THOO
CM0508000000
SM6009806CCO0
CM0512000000
ME0508000000
ME0510000000
ME0511000000
ME0512000000
SM801517TNOO
SM821605TNOO
SM821606TNOO
MEOG513000000
SM601824CC00
ME0514000000
ME0515000000
ME0516000000
ME0517000000
ME0518000000
ME0519000000
MEG520000000
ME0521000000
ME0G522000000
ME0523000000
$8620608CC00
ME0526000000
MEG524000000
ME0525000000

ME0538000000
SMB801510TNOO
MEO560000000

CM0506000000
SM201108CA00

MEO556000000
$5620408CCO0
SM600806SA00
SS820508TNOO

$8931030CZ00
£8621230CC00
EF6801000000



N—-J &Y 2

06/27/89 .

TME-C A® =YUZF(%i H & )
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
CM04-050
CM04-051 APy N—-FWNR Stopper Plate Spring TME-50562 ME0544000000 8902
CM04-052 279w Fu—VLbwy b Clutch Knurled Screw EF-5044 EF0539000000 8902
CM04-053 29w FEY Clutch Pin EF-5045 EF0540000000 8902
CM04-054 N F v k Hexagon Nut. M9*P0, 75 8902
CM04-055 £ w ¥ 3 — Plain Washer M4 8902
CM04-056 NERERN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*6L §5620406CC00 8902
cM04-057  Hph R Y Round Head Screw M3*%5L S$S4103055D00 8902
CM04-058 Y79y y— Plain Washer M3 8902
CM04-059 F—0T —%w b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M3*3L $S820303TNOO 8902
CM04-060 EY Y E-Ring E-5 8902
CM04-061 L Main Shaft Gear Box TME-5061 ME0549000000 8302
CM04-062 E®W b Y EEB Arm Shaft Bevel Gear B TME-5062 ME0550000000 8902
CM04-063 LHESE Y EE Arm Shaft Drive Bevel Gear TME-5063 ME0551000000 8902
CM04-064 HEE O L I — Gear Stopper Split Collar TME-5064 ME0552000000 8902
CM04-065 NARMLFEN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6%301, 55620630CC00 8902
CM04-066 ATV ¥ Iy v v— Spring Washer M6 8902
CM04-067 1w ¥y — Plain Washer M6 8902
CM04-068 AAERMKN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*30L $5620830CC00 8902
CM04-069 ATY U TIY Y e - Spring Washer M8 8902
CM04-070 FI 9wy - Plain Washer M8 8902
CM04-071 A B/AL KN b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5*15L $8620515CC00 8902
CM04-072 k-0 —%w b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6*61, 55820606 TNOO 8902
CM04-073 X & Arm Top Cover TME~50865 ME0553000000 8902
CM04-074 ANARMARN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5%20L §8620520CC00 8902
CM04-075
CM04-076
CM04-077 H¥ 4% — R B Genr Case B TME-5074 ME0559000000 8902
CM04-0178 YV /214 FAN—4y b Solenoid Cover Set TME-50518 ME0543800000 8902
CM04-078  $ WS I v b Needle Plate Bracket CM-2004 CM0507000000 8902
CM04-080 A" b  IN® =A Bed Cover A CM-2005 CM0502000000 8902
CM04-081 L Flat Fillister Head Screw 11/64%40%8L  SM301108SA00 8902
CM04-082 F—N—¥ Taper Pin ) 3P*12L 8902
CM04-083 gL-HHh AR~ Rotary Hook Base Cover CM-2009 CM0509000000 8902
CM04-084 BN — W xR N R Cover Presser Spring CM-2010 CM0510000000 8902
CM04-085 .
CM04-086
CM04-087
CM04-088
CM04-089 Vb 4k fin® - Solenoid Cover TME-5051-1 ME0543000000 8902
CM04-090 VIR S M AL 8 Solenocid Bracket TME-5050-1 ME0542000000 89802
CM04-091 242712 uvl® Connecting Rod TME-5028-1 ME05280G0000 8902
CM04-092 $hi (WF#M) Needle Plate (Cap Embroidery) CM~2060 CM0505000000 8902
CM04~093 A" 9k IA* - C Bed Cover C CM-2040 CM0503000000 8902



TME-C600 ARM-I CM-5

()

999
PPN
o—y/ [

Onp

TANIMA—




N—T BB 1

06/27/89

TME-C A° =YYH (% [0 & &)
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
CMOE=000 7 — & 1 (6 — 2 BE ) == ARM II (TYPE 5-2B) ==mmmmmmmm oo mme oo oo e -- 8902
CM05-001 B ] Needle Bar Drive Shaft TME-5029 MEQ529000000 8902
CM05-002 XEF¥+a Take-up Lever Gear Base TME~5030 ME0530000000 8902
CM05-003  EKFERE L X — Take-up Lever Drive Lever TME-5031 ME0531000000 8902
CM05-004 % FF & 2 Take-up Lever Drive Shaft Base TME-5032 ME0532000000 8902
CM05-005 B Xy N Bearing case Bushing TME~-5033 MEC533000000 8902
CM05-006 Ao Cam Roller TME-5034 MEO0534000000 8902
CM05~007 RBE7 -4 Y Take-up Lever Arm Pin TME-5035 ME0535000000 8902
CM05-008 el w - G Roller Pin TME-5036 ME0536000000 8902
CM05-009 F G E-X Edd Take~up Lever Drive Gear TME-5037 ME0537000000 8902
CM08§-010 SNABFv b Hexagon Nut M4 8902
CM05-011 Eovy ¥y — Plain Washer M4 8902
CM05-012 F—IN—E v Taper Pin ) 3P*16L 8302
CM05-013 R—a—%w b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4*4L $8820404TNOO 8902
CM05-014 NARXRSRL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5%15L $8620515CC00 8902
CM05-015 NEBRAENW B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4%12L $8620412CC00 8902
CM05-016 Eh xR Y Flat Fillister lead Screw M3*8L 8SS600308SD00 8902
CMO05-017
CM05~018
CM05-019
CM05-020
CM05~021
CcM05-022
CM05-023
CM05-024
CM05-025
CM05-026
CM05-027
CM05-028
CM05-029
CM05-030
CM05-031
CM05-032
CM05-033
CM05-034
CM05-035 Bt B a5- Needle Bar Drive Shaft Collar TME-5068 ME0555000000 8902
CM05-036
CM05-037
CM05~-038 :
CM05-039 K—oa—%wvw b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*81 SS820508TNOO 8902
CM05-040 KREBE#HX Y I N~ Take~up Lever Drive Gear Cover TME-5072 ME0558000000 8902
CMO5-041 R AR KN k Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5*8L SS620508TNOO 8902
CM05~042 IR ] Stopper Ring E-6 8902
CM05-043
CMO05-044 EFEBRH LN~y b Take-up Lever Drive Lever Set TME-5031S ME0531S00000 8902
CM05-045 hhauatty bk Cam Roller Set TME-503458 ME0534300000 8902
CM05-046 B it & 2o Needle Bar Drive Shaft Bushing EF-5067 EF0529000000 8902
CM05-047 YUV AT R Jump Spring EF-5068 EF0530000000 8902
CM05-048 N X5 T Spring Cradle EF-5069 EF0531000000 8902
CM05-049 (gt ETHRS

Needle Bar Reciprocator EF-5070-1 EF0532000000 8902



-V BT 2

06/27/89
TME-C A° -YYRE (% 1H & &)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
CM05-050 ETH RS Reciprocator Connecting Stud TME-5078 ME0540000000 8902
CM05-051 R Y Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64%40%5.51L 8902
CM05-052 AR9NS =7 S5y} Stopper Bracket EF-5072 EF0534000000 8802
CM05-053 Rbone - Stopper EF-5071 EF0533000000 8902
CM05-054 FEoh R Y Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64*%40%x12L SM700912CC00 8902

CMO05-055 P A 2 Jump Set TME-50788 ME0540800000 8902



TME-C6Q0 NEEDLE BAR CASE CM-6




X—VBF
06/27/89

INDEX NO.

CM06-000
CM06-001
CM06-002
CM06-003
CM06-004
CM06~005
CM06-006
CM06-007
CM06~008
CM06-008
CM06-009
CM06-010
CM06-011
CM06-012
CM06-013
CMO6-014
CM06-016
CM06-016
CM06~017
CM06-018
CM06-019
CM06-020
CM06-021
CM06-022
CM06~-023
CM06-024
CM06~025
CM06-026
CM06-027
€M06-028
CM06-029
CM06-030
CM06-031
CM06-032
CM06-033
CM0O6-034
CM06-035
CM06-036
CM06-037
CM06-038
CM06~039
CM06-040
CMO06-041
CM06-042
CM06-043
€M06-044
CM06-045
CM06-046
CM06-047
CM06-048

1

JAPANESE

I

-
!
NR

~|
o

FATH S
= S 38
<&
(IS
B AY

& B

NN
+ 3
TRV

Nt

i
I %
=

~
-
¥
-
<<

N,
-
=~

SO TR AAHAN
NERFEEE FRIBIISHRRRNEE

~

-
B3

*

W=
AN
s

A=
AN
=

S
7!

N
T

T\

I A A 3 s A A
fe

I waw
M e

v

NARFATFFIRNN NN S A NIEREE AT RO RIS Y

|OTEFOREEE | UMM | T S S e
SEENEEN S ESONG I mWN S BEEBERY VR EEH

TSRS T TN
| 4 HSH
TliEy NE

kR
robk L

>

>

N

>

¢
i

v PR

-

&

¢

THE-C A° -YY2F (Fi IH 5 f/ )

NEEDLE BAR CASE (TYPE 5-2B)
Needle Bar Case (86 Needle)
Take-up Lever Shaft
Take-up Lever

Take-up Lever Adjusting Bushing
Take-up Lever Positioning Bushing
Needle Bar Guide Rail

Flat Fillister Head Screw

Color Change Bracket R

Color Change Bracket L

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Case Rail,Upper )

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Needle Bar

Presser Foot Spring

Presser Foot

Needle Set Screw

Felt Packing

Cushion Rubber

Needle Cramp

Flat Fillister Head Screw
O-Ring

Needle Bar Holding Spring
Upper Thread Guide

Middle Thread Guide

Lower Thread Guide

Face Plate Set Screw

Upper Thread Guide Bracket R
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Countersunk Head Screw

Guide Roller Base

Slide Roller

Top Cover

Face Plate

Truss Head Screw

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Thread Suspender Attaching Screw
Thread Suspender Disk

Thread Suspender Spring Presser
Thread Suspender Spring

Case Rail, Lower

Positioning Base

Positioning Plate

Base Set Screw X
Positioning Plate Set Screw _
Ptain Washer

Arm Rail

PART NO.{(OLD) PART NO.(NEW)

EF-6001
EF-6002
EF-6003
EF-6005
EF-6006
EF-6007
9/64%40%5L
EF-6043
EF-6008
M4*20L
EF-6009
M5%25L
EF-6011

EF-6068
EF-6014
EF-6017
EF-60Z5
EF-6026
EF-6042
9/64%40%8L
8-7
TME-6010
EF-6027
EF-6028
EF-6029
9/64%40%861,
EF-6030R
M3*5L
M3*EL
EF-6032
EF-6033
EF-6034
EF-6035
9/64%40%6L
M&*6L
EF-6037
EF-6038
EF-6039
EF-6040
EF-5061
EF-5057
EF-5058
EF-5059
EF-5062
M4
TME-5053

EF060100###4
EF060200###4#
EF0604000000
EF0605000000
EF0606000000
EF060700###4
8M600805CC0O0
EFO0608R0O0000
EF0608L00000
88620420CC00
EFO60900#44#4
$8620525CC00
EF0611000000

EF0614000000
EF0613000000
EF0615000000
EFO62300####
EF062400####
EF0616000000
SM6009088C00

EF0601000000
EFO62800####
EF062900##4##
EF063000####
SM200906CD0OO
EF0632R00000
884103058D00
88110306SD00
EFO63300###4
EF055500#4#4
EF063400##4+#
EFO63500##4##
SMO109068A00
SS820506TNOC
EF0636000000
EF0637000000
EF0638000000
ErF0638000000
EF061000##44#
EF0545000000
EF0546000000

EFQ54.7000000 B

EF0548000000

MEOS4500#4#4

NN

NN

NN
NN

NN

NN

NN

MODIFY

8902



R B
06/27/89

INDEX NO.

CM06-049
CMOE-050
CM06-051
CMO6-052
CM06-053
CM0E-054
CM0€-055
CM06~-056
CMO€-057
CM06-058
CM06-059
CM0OE-060
CM06-061
CM06-062
CM0O6-063A
CMOE6-063B
CM06~064
CMQO6-065

2

JAPANESE

AR
e
R AN
A
HER
M-k
ob o
—

3

"
3

s

>

£
3 N
RR
&
N\
N
AS4

>

S\

W Ty
\t

A

Y

°

T
Yy
e
e

i

HHERS
T i bl O

N
G D
py

e

w
[

BEY Y Y

(2mm)
(lmm)
AV R
AL

g o

AN

Fh Y S HR R

BoEn

-4

o

THME-C N° =YJAF(H 10 & 1§ )

Take~-up Lever Guide
Take-up Lever Guide
Take~up Lever Guide
Spring Set Screw
Spring Set Washer
Spring Pin

Flat Fillister Head
Flat Fillister Head
Flat Fillister Head

.

Rail
Rail Base R
Rail Base L

Screw
Screw
Screw

Upper Thread Guide Bracket L
Presser Foot Adjusting Rubber
Upper Dead Point Stopper
Needle Bar Connecting Stud

Flat Fillister Head

Cushion Rubber (2mm)
Cushion Rubber (1mm)

Screw

Reciprocator Guide Plate R
Reciprocator Guide Plate L

PART NO. (OLD)

TME-50586
TME-5057
TME-5058
EF-6067
EF-6066
3P*15L
11/64%40%12L
11/64%40%10L
M3*6L
EF-6030L
EF-6062
EF-6053
EF-6012
9/64%40%10L
EF-6C69
EF-6070
TME-5054
TME-5055

PART NO.(NEW)

MEOCS547004#44#
MEOS548RO###4
MEOS48LO###4
EF06200000600
EF0619000000

SM6011128C00
3M6011108C00
556003068C00
EF0632L00000
EF062500###4
EF-061700

EF0612000000
SMG6009108C00
EF062600##44#
EF062700#4##
ME0O546R00000
MEOS546L0O0000

NN

MODIFY



CM-7

TME-C600 Y-COORDINATE DRIVE SYSTEM————

S

’ j P e @
' z"". ~ \®
75, s
050
3302 G’f (1) @@ e e@

TAJIMA—



R~ EF 1

06/27/89
TME-C n° -29R+ (% I & | )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO. (OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
CMU7-000 Y i B - - —————- Y-AXIIS DRIVE SYSTEM ~----——mmrmmmme e e e ~- 8902
CM07-001 RV Ty v e — Spring Washer M8 8902
CcM07-002 ETw vy — Plain Washer M8 8902
CM07-003 ANARHSEN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8%* 301 $8620830CC00 8902
CM07-004 M6 8902
CM07-005 ATY YTy Yy — Spring Washer M10 8902
CMOT-006 79 ¥ vy~ Plain Washer M10 8902
CM07-007 ANEFy b Hexagon Nut M10 8902
CM07-008 N A+ v b llexagon Nut M8 8902
CM07-0089 5P a 4 » b 15mm Dia. Joint EF-8039 8902
CM07-010 K—ua—fwy b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw ME*6L SS820606TNOO 8902
CMO7-011 F—_—N—=F Taper Pin 4P*25L 8902
cM07-012 Ty Yoy — Plain Washer M4 8902
CM07-013 F—0—+¥ v b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*5L SS820505TNOO 8902
CMO07-014 Z—FNhH T~ Needle Collar EF-2009 EF0208000000 8902
CM07-015 N AV WP Flat Fillister Head Screw M4*10L $S8600410S8C00 8902
CMOT7-0186 ANARSRL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L $8620410CC00 8902
CM07-017 NO.12 © No.1 Roller EF-5033 EF0709800000 8902
CM07-018 ARARNLERN P Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8* 5L $S620815CC00 §902
CM07-019 B HEBHEY L — 4 Y-axis Driver Frame TME-7001 8902
CM0T7-020 R AR S § Motor Base TME-7003 MEOT703000000 8902
CM07-021 AR HERNL D Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*40L $5620840CC00 8902
CM07-022 K—ua—&w b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6%25L 8902
CM07-023 FI 9y e — Plain Washer M3 8902
CM07-024 | R ARV A D R Driver-side Timing Pulley EF-7005 EF0705000000 8902
CM07-025 F v v ay@yiivs7°-7- Tension-side Timing Pulley CM-7007 CM0729000000 8902
CM0O7-026 HH 7 L -4 b —IVA Y-axis Frame Rail A EF-7003-1 EF0704A0%%%% MM 8902
CMO07-027 WAZ7Vv—ulb—-NVB Y-axis Frame Rail B EF-7003-2 EF0704B0*%xx MM 8902
CM07-028 A7 Yy yeys Spring Pin APX*10L 8902
CM07-029 BEHARLA Iy 7Y Y~-axis Safety Stop Pin EF-7029 CM0724000000 8902
CM0O7-030 LR Y Round Head Screw M3*10L 8902
CM07-031 FryyarvT7l—Y-—-Ewy Tension Pulley Pin EF-7007 8902
CMO7-032 EY 7 E-Ring E-10 8902
CMO7-033 AN AR N b Hexagon Bolt M4*35L 8902
CM0O7-034 HEE DR Y~-axis Driver Plate, Rear CM~-7005 8902
CM07-035 RNV b AY IR Belt Catcher Plate EF-7008 EF0708000000 8902
CM07-036 BB X)L b Y-axis Drive Belt T10-25-95 T10025095000 8902
CM07-037 ANV —¥F — Y-axis Pulse Motor 8902
CM07-038 S Ei#y v 7 b A Y-axis Drive Shaft A TME-8028 MM 8902
CM07-039  HiB® > + 7 B Y-axis Drive Shaft B TME-8029 MM 8902
CM07-040 HAREL APy I R—2x Y-axis Safety Stop Base EF-7025-2 8902
CM07-041 NBRLEEN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*8L 8902
CM07-042 J2wyw pPAXA 4w FR—X Limit Switch Base EF-7026 8302
CM07-043 Rh Ry Round Head Screw M3*12L 8902
CM07-044 gy v s Adjusting Knob EF-7028 8902
CM07-045 Y2y FPRA Y F Limit Switch v-10-1B 8902
CM07-046 Z—RWR7TYT Needle Bearing TLA1812 TLA018120000 8902
CM07-047 = — KA RPY ¥ Necdle Bearing TLAL210 TLAO12100000 8902



==

TME-C600 X-COORDINATE' DRIVE SYSTEM

4.4

' AA f@'

| v




06/27/8%
TME-C A° =YX (i H & )

INDEX NO JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
CM08-000 X BB - X~AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM ——-- oo o0 e - 8902
CM08-001 AT YTy v e — Spring Washer M8 8902
CM08-002 LR AR Plain Washer M8 8902
CM08~-003 NERAEHRLY B Hexagon Socket llead Cap Screw M8*30L S5620830CC00 8902
CM08-004 M6 8902
CM08-005 ATV Ty v — Spring Washer M10 8902
CMO8-006 ¥F29 v e— Plain Washer M10 8902
cM08-007 A fF v k Hexagon Nut M1 8902
CM08-008 NSy b Hexagon Nut M8 8902
CM08-~009 F—0—*fw b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw ME*6L "83820606TNCO 8902
CM08-010 Fo9 vy~ Plain Washer M4 8902
CM08-011 F—a0—+%w9 bk Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*5L $S820505TNOO 8902
CM08-012 = —F N H S5 — Needle Collar ‘ EF-2009 EF0208000000 8902
cM08-013 FhRx Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M4*10L 356004108C00 8902
CcM08-014 NAEAXRKMSRN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4%10L $8620410CC00 8902
CM08-015 NO.,1a . No.l Roller EF-5033 EF0709800000 8902
CM08-016 NARLEREL Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*15L S8620815CC00 8902
CHMO8-017 F—H - R =2 Motor Base TME-7003 MEO703000000 8902
CM08-018 AN ARMLRIN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*40L 55620840CC00 8902
CM08-019

CM0O8-020 |8 R DT AR Driver-side Timing Pulley EF-70056 EF0705000000 8902
CcM08-021 F Yy ayfs1ivrr 7o -y~ Tension-side Timing Pulley EF-7006 EFO706000000 8902
CMO8-022 ATV rIe s Spring Pin 4P*10L 8902
CM08-023 Frvvaryrl—Y-—ryu Tension Pulley Pin EF-7007 8902
CM08-024 EY Yy : E-Ring E~10 8902
CMO8-025 AKX ARKN K ltexagon Bolt M4*35], $5930435SD00 8902
CM08-026 el o I T ) I Roller Set Screw EF-7015 EF0710000000 8902
CM0O8-027 R )b FNH 2R Belt Catcher Plate EF-7008 EF0708000000 8902
CM08-028 HRHBEHF I L — 4 X-axis Driver Frame TME~-7002 MM 8902
CM08-029 HARAL ALy 7448 X-axis Safety Stopper EF-7030 MEOT716000000 8902
CM08-030 HE D X-axis Driver Plate €M-7001 8902
CM08-031 HAZV—-—2V—-01A X-axis Frame Rail A EF-7004-1 EF0704A0%%%x% MM 8902
CM08-032 HMHE 7 V- AL — LB X-axis Frame Rail B EF-7004-2 EF0704BO**%* MM 8902
CH08-033 NO.3IEXR DAL v No.3 Driver Plate Pin TME-7008 MEQ708000000 8902
CM08-034 HEHL D X-axis Drive Belt T5-20 MM 8902
CM08-035 MBI NN X E — ¥ — X-axis Pulse Motor 8902
CM08-036 WmEsS 7 b - X-axis Driive Shaft CM-8022 8902
CM0O8-037 HMEBRL2A Py 7R —=-2 X-axis Safety Stop Base EF-7025-1 8902
CM08-038 A A RMRN Hexagon Socket Head Cap- Screw M4*8L 58620408CC00 8902
CM08-039 YTy PRy FR—-2 Limit Switch Base EF-7026 8902
CM08-040 BV VI Adjusting Knob EF-7028 EG0731000000 8902
CM08-041 Foh R Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*12L 854103128D00 8902
CM08-042 YT w bXAwF  Limit Switch . V-10-1B MS6601000000 8902
CM08-043 15P%¥ g £ » + 15mm Dia. Joint 8902
CM08-044 S—RARTFTY LY Needle. Bearing HK1812 HK0181200000 8902
CM08-045 =R RTFTY Y Needle Bearing HK1210 HK0121000000 8902
CM08-046 72T TY — Photo-interrupter MS7103000000 8902
CM08-047 ALY FREGET I ry bk Switch Attaching Bracket CM-8029 CM0716000000 8902
CM08-048 A, /h &2 ¥ Round Head Screw M3*51, S83103058E00 8902
CM08-049 Ty Y- Plain Washer M3 8902



R—-VEF 2
06/27/89
TME~C N* =YYRF{($7 H 5§ 1R )
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.{(NEW) MN MODIFY

CM08-050 i 8 %D IR Positioning Plate CM-8028 CMO717000000 8902
CM08~051 MEBIRDIEMIG T 9% 9 b Positioning Plate Attaching Bracket CM-8027 CM0715000000 8902
CM08-052 73 4w kX — X Bracket Base CM~-T006 CMO708000000 8902



TME-C600 TENSION BASE CM-9 ————

57)(54)(58)(59




[=

R—-TV &S
06/27/89

INDEX NO.

CM09-000
CM09~001
CM09-002
CM09-003
CM09-004
CM09-005
CM09-006
CM09-007
CM09-008
CM09-009
CM09-010
CM09-011
CM09-012
CM09-013
CM09-014
CM09-015
CM09-016
CM09-017
CM09-018
CM09-019
CM09-020
CM09-021
CM09-022
CM09-023
CM03-024
CM09-025
CM09-026
CM09-0217
CM09-028
CM09-029
CM09-030
CM09-031
CM09-032
CM09-033
CM09-034
CM09-035
CM09-036
CM09-0317
CM09-038
CM09-039
CM09-040
CM09-041
CM09-042
CM09-043
CM09-044
CM09-045
CM09~-046
CM09-047
CM09-048
CM09-049

JAPANESE

R 1%

$3% 2 Y obop
*
|

T AR
» =

RERE L L1 | vEEESE | W v g

FUNWEUY
B 1w

=
=

|

LN

MO MR B BB SRR ENETRS B

~
P

| FIBHRIHS
H OOSCHSEE SHHIHEIUIGER S OBRES

f

[ FVUTHEC U UMUSAMUECCVYIUNS

N4 S+
=

3k R

&
z

L
555
WW1%
LR 2
NN N e

4
1
A,

|

ST RERBO O

3k
U
JlE G FE G R R RERE |

2z 27y
OCO000
NHN!—"

EREES RS,
BOE BN VS

ME H Hoombobad

=
=
-

-
- T

> X S
[N

b2
-

H

A
rEC
<

%
\

1=

3
&
N %

ANANANANS
3
O R

~
S

B

-

o>

VI B
N -

o

TME-C N -39 (I N B

TENSTON BASE ==-=c—m oo mmcmmemmm oo e

Tension Base

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Plain Washer

Slotted Screw

Tension Stud

Insulation Plate

Felt Packing

Rotary Tension Disk

Tension Collar

Thread Take-up Spring

Tension Spring

Adjusting Screw

Spring Hook

No.l Rotary Tension Disk

No.1l Tension Stud

No.l Tension Thread Guide
No.1l Tension Spring

Tension Release Pin

Tension Base Lower Thread Guide
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Tension Base Card (PC Board)
Round Head Screw

Contact Point Spring

Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut

Tension Release Shaft Bearing Case
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Plain Washer

Tension Release Collar
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

Contact Point Plate Spring

10mm Dia. Collar

Tension Release Shaft A

Tension Release Shaft B

10mm Dia. Joint

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Taper Pin

No.l Tension Base Foundation Plate
NO.2 Tension Base Foundation Plate
No.1 Tension Base Cover

No.2 Tension Base Cover

Tension Base Side Cover

Round Head Screw

Tension Base Bearing Case

Flat Fillister Head Screw

Tension Base Front Cover A

Tension Release Connecting Timing Belt

Tension Release Belt Cover

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

EF-9001
9/64%40%10L
M4
9/64%40%5L
EF-9002
EF-9003
EF-9004
EF-9005
EF-9006
EF-9007
EF-9008
EF-9009
EF-9010
EF-9045
EF-9046
EF-9044
EF-9047
EF-9011
EF-9013
9/64%40%5L
EF-9014
M3*5L
EF-9015

M3

M3

EF-9016
M5%10L

M5

EF-9017
M4*51,

EF-9019
EF-9020
TME-8030
TME-8031
EF-8041
M6%4L
3P*18L
TME-9002
TME-~9003
TME-9004
TME-9005
EF-9025
M4*5L
EF-9026
M4%10L
EF-9027
TME-9010
TME-9008

EF090100####
SM0109108A00

SM800905TNOO
EF0902000000
EF0903000000
EF0904000000
EF0905000000
EF0906000000
EF0907000000
EF0908000000
EF0909000000
EF0910000000
EF0913000000
EF0914000000
EF0912000000
EF0915000000
EF0911000000
EF091600###4#
SM0109055A400
EF7201000000
584103058D00
EF0919000000

$8620510CC00

EF0922000000
$8410308SD00

EF0924000000
CMO835A0%*%%
CMO835BO*x*¥x%
EF0826000000
55820604 TNOO

CMO90800%*%*
ME090300%%*%
CMO090T700%* %%
MEOGS0500%*%%
EF0928A00000
854104055000
EF0929A00000
$5620410CC00
EF093000%%%*
ME0910000000
ME0908000000

NN

MM
MM

MM
MM
MM
MM

MM



R— I HH

06/27/89

INDEX NO.

CM09-050
CM09-051
CM09-052
CM09-053
CM09-054
CM09-055
CM09-056
CM09-057
CM09-058
CM09-059
CM09-060
CM09-061
CM08-062
CM09-063
CM09-064
CM09-065
CM09-066

JAPANESE

=
&
B
&
N

P2
=
-

HED TR
SR uee g
HHE S

NN

vew

NN

S

<

B

¥
=

SIRBRTSSBRE
=

H

%— i

N T !

TME-C

Cover Base

A -YYZE (5 IH A R

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Tension Release Driven Pulley

Porcelain Enameled
Belt Joint Tension
Belt Joint Fixture
Belt Joint Fixture
Hexagon Nut

Set Screw
Nut

R

L

Hexagon Nut Counterclockwise
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Flat Fillister Head Screw

Needle Bearing
Tension Base Front

‘Cover B

Start Push Button Switch

Stop Button Switch
Switch Cover
Belt Presser Plate

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

TME-9009
M4A*5L,
EF-4024
M5*61L,
EF-9034
EF-9035
EF-9036
M4
M4 &
M3*8L,
M3%12L

CM-9001
CM-8038
CM-8037
CM-8063
EF-9067

ME0909000000
$5600405CC00
EF0945000000
SS820506TNOO
EF0934000000
EF0935R00000
EF0935L00000

$5600308CC00
$S410312CD0O0O
HK0101000000
CMO90100%*%x%
SC5801000000
8C5802000000
CM0905000000
EF0936000000

MM



CM-10

TME-C600 FRAME

TAJIMA—




X— VBB
06/27/89

INDEX NO.

JAPANESE

TME-C A =YX F ($ H & &)

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW)

MODIFY

CM10-000
CM10-001
CM10-002
CM10-003
CM10-004
CM10-005
CM10-006
CM10-007
CM10-008
CM10-009
CM10-010
CM10-011
CM10-012
CM10-013
CM10-014
CM10-015
CM10-016
CM10-017
CM10-018
CM10-019
CM10-020
CM10-021
CM10-~-022
CM10-023
CM10-024
CM10-025
CM10-026
CM10~-027
CM10-028
CM10-029
CM10-030
CM10-031
CM10-032
CM10-033
CM10-034
CM10-035
CM10-036
CM10-037
CM10-038
CM10-039
CM10-040
CM10-041
CM10-042
CM10-043
CM10-044
CM10-0456
CM10-046
CM10-047
CM10-048
CM10-049

AR T

[

NN 3 2

wR

SHEEFEECL

NOFHFHAUITSHNIN [ | SUCTTOAETHAIRANNNNET ¥R I F UL UL

~
=

HHFEANEB TSI

bt

>
7

{IeeRBESFHHESHEe GG [ [ [HprEp
EEEE T

EE ot dE G EN YT

a3

WRCT LD BARRAL L, L ER

TmABHE
Foow

{

Ll B

& N

ERUUUZBRIRSIRERCHEZEUNEEEREEE S
pooo; g

UBREXIOFECUEITEN
=

&
P4

BRI

WY
HHRE

W R

17

&

-

O=-3-£° 77 0v2A”

P A D2 AR PP
AR A E L
U=3-k* ¥ uvy
RA RS I

v
Y7

-ZA

Frame Sash, Lengthwise A
Frame Sash, lLengthwise B
Main Gear Box~side Corner R
Main Gear Box-side Corner L
Counter Gear Box-side Corner
Y-axis Sash Rail

X-axis Sash Rail

Round Head Screw

Round Head Screw

Hexagon Nut

Embroidery Space Indicator
Truss Head Screw

No.l Felt

No.2 Felt

No.J3 Felt

Border Frame Crosswise Sash, Rear
Border Frame Crosswise Sash, Front

Border Frame Lengthwise Sash A
Border Frame Lengthwise Sash B
Hexagon Bolt

Knurled Screw

No.l Rail Holder

No.2 Rail Holder

Wood Screw

Rail Spacer

lL.engthwise Rail, Front R
Lengthwise Rail, Front L
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Y-axis Driver Connecting Plate
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Plain Washer

Y~-axis Driver Plate, Front
No.l Roller

Roller Washer

Roller Guide

Roller Set Screw

Y-axis Driver Front Set
Countersunk Head Screw

Hexagon Nut

Screw Ring

Border Frame Clip

Roller Pin Block Base A
Spring Washer

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Roller Pin Block

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw

CM-8032-1
CM-8032-2
TME-8038-3
TME-8038-4
EF-3042
EF-3043
EF-3044
EF-3015
EF-3045
M5*8L
M5*12L

M5
TME-8058
ME*8L
EF-3034
EF-3035
EF-3036
CM-8033
CM~8034
TME-8040~1
TME-8040~-2
M4*8L
EF-3046
CM-7002
CM-7003
5P*%151,
EF-7013
TME-7005-1
TME-7005-2
M4*15L
CM-7004
M4*%8L

M4
TME-7010
EF-5033
EF-7052
EF-7051
EF-7015
EF-70108
M4*8L

M4
EF-3001-17

CM-7008
M4
M4%*12L
CM~7009
M4*10L

MEO30100%**xx
MEQO30200%%x%
ME0303A00000
MEOC303B0OO00O0OO
ME0304R00000
ME0304L0000O
ME0305000000
ME0306000000
MEO30700%% %%
$8410508sSD00
$84105128D00

ME0314000000
$80105088D00
ME0308000000
ME0308000000
ME0310000000
MEO31100%%%%
ME0O31200%%%%
ME0313A00000
ME0313B00000
S$5930408SD00
EF0306000000
CM0703000000
CM0705000000

EF0716A00000
MEOT705R00000
MEO705L00000
$S620415CC00
CM0707000000
$8600408SD00

ME0710000000
EF0709000000
EF0726000000
EF0725000000
EF0710000000
ME0710800000
S$S100408SD00

EF0303000000
EF0307000000

MM

MM
MM



R—J#F 2

06/27/89
TME-C A° =YJZF(# H 5 & )
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
CM10-050 o-9- Roller : EF-7036
CM10-051 u-5-k° v Roller Pin EF-7037
CM10-052 E4v o E~Ring E-5

CM10-053 A4 Tightening Plate CM-8043



TME-C CONTROL BOX CM-| | ———

5

—(

N~/

. \H

: AN [ pee— eu". A
\Y;

7




=YD
06/27/89

INDEX NO.

CM11-000
CM11-001
CM11-002
CM11-003
CM11-004
CM11-005
CM11-006
CM11-007
CM11-008
CM11-009
CM11-010
CM11-011
CM11-012
CM11-013
CM11-014
CM11-015
CM11-016
CM11-017
CM11-018

JAPANESE

Ay bU=AEF 922 (524 )
ayha-Raz9 bR v IR
K5y

vy B

Tk R v ho-VE R
JEY-B I
F—%7704% XK
PTRA] a%09-

PTRE] avevh

77 v

B o=
BERERELREE

LLARS NI S ST
IAR FANE -

FAY T, ALK

i B

L

ay bo-AEt 922K B

TME-C N° =R (7 B & 1§ )

CONTROL BOX (TYPE §-2) ——————=--—mm——mm —me

Control Unit Box

Card Rack

Machine Card

UTC Control Card

Memory Card

Data Process Card BC6
PTR Connector

PTR Receptacle

Fan BCY
Power Supply Unit

DC Stabilizer

Mother Board Assembly
Noise Filter

Screw with Spring Washer
Front Lid

Rear Lid

Control Box Top Lid

EF5100000000

EF5101000000
UT5001000000
EF5102000000
EF5103010000

ZAC2205-00U
M4*8L



TME-C POWER SUPPLY ENCLOSURE CM-12

@@

\

S




TME~C n° =292+ ($7 1B & 1B )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD} PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

CM12-000 MEILI=-9y b (5~ 2% ) POWER SUPPLY UNIT (TYPE §-2) —--eommmmoee e e -- 8902
CM12-001 BHEE 92 Power Supply Box EF5600A00000 8902
CM12-002 J=7a=R" 7" b=N- No Fuse Breaker 8902
CM12-003 B BB 8 Electro-magnetic Switch : 8902
CM12-004 #=S" TITU-N" -SAA Surge Absorber SAA 8902
CM12-005 Y- 77 Y-A" -CR Surge Absorber CR 8902
CM12-006 Ja-Z* F1 Fuse F1 250V 1A PA5002100000 8902
CM12-007 Ja-2" F2 Fuse F2 250V 5A PA5002500000 8302
CM12-008 7a=-%" F3 Fuse F3 250V 10A PA5002A00000 8902
CM12-009 Ja=-2" F4 Fuse F4 250V 2A PA5002200000 8902
cM12-010 Ja-2* F§ Fuse F5 250V 5A PA5002500000 8902
CM12-011 5" 4%-1* X992 REC1 Diode Stack REC1 8902
CM12-012 5" 4% -p" 79 IREC2 Diode Stack REC2 8902
CM12~013 a%7¥~CN201 Connector CN201 8902
CM12-014 1%2%-CN2023 Connector CN2023 8902
CM12-015 5-v  udv b B R 5-Joint Card EF5601000000 8902
CM12-016 TWVEIE R avF v¥-C2 Alminium Electrolytic Condenser C2 8902
cM12-017 TR B vy v¥-C1 : Alminium Electrolytic Condenser C1 8902
CM12-018 YV-RY1 Relay RY1 8902
CM12-019 IYVE-I - Fan Motor 8902
CM12-020 vty TTL, TT2 Receptacle TT1, TT2 8902
CcM12-021 8902
CM12-022 8902
CM12-023 TR B avi vy-C3 Alminium Electrolytic Condenser C3 8902
CM12~-024 5 4%~} A¥9IREC3 Diode Stack REC3 8902
CM12-025 J2-R* F7 Fuse F7 250V 1A ’ 8902
CM12-026 72-2" F6 Fuse F6 250V 10A 8902

CcM12-027 F-u-H P RT Porcelain Enameled Resistor R7 . 8902



- TME-C DRIVER BOX CM-13

TANMA—




-
06/27/89

INDEX NO.

CM13-000
CM13~-001
CM13-002
CM13-003
CM13~-004
CM13-005
CM13-006
CM13-~007
CM13-008
CM13-009
CM13-010
CM13-011
CM13-012
CM13~013
CM13~014
CM13-015

JAPANESE

TME-C A° -29Zb (37 10 5 )

PTSANT - 9w (5-20 )

FYSANT =R W IR
Ty

AN YRS~

ATt Y-
#-0-3 P R1
¥ 8
FEISVZ
72-2"F1,F2
7a-2X* F3
B#Eoaxry-
FYSANY —azZwh
avio-mEE R
77 BN
Fawn® -FET
bR PPAR TR

DRIVER BOX (TYPE 5-2) ——cm—m—emcmmmmmcem

Driver Box

Fan

Varistor

Condenser

Porcelain Enameled Resistor R1
Rectifier

Power Supply Transformer
Fuse F1, F2

Fuse F3

Power Supply Connector
Driver Unit

Control Card (PC Board}
Amp. Card

Chopper FET

Phase Transistor

EF5400000000

PA5001A00000
PA5002200000

EF5401000000
EF5402000000
EF5403000000



TME-C600 MAIN SHAFT MOTOR CONTROL BOX

TAMMA—




R—-VBG 1

06/27/89

TME-C N -VYRM($ (B & 1B )
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
CM14-000 Z—% —H#ERY 2 X -~ Z-MOTOR CONTROL BOX ~—-—~————— oo it e -- 8902
CM14-001 HI@BAH Control Box Main Body sci1 EF6201000000 8902
CM14-002 a2 Y b~ N H K Control Card sc2 EF6202000000 8902
CM14-003 REBRAEIR Reverse-phase Detecting Card (PC Board) SC3 EF6203000000 8902
CM14-004 R AV S Transformer SC4 8902
CM14-005 - Lid SC5 8902
CM14-006 R, XA LRY Screw with Spring Washer M4*8). 8902
CM14-007 ka-2" (8A) Fuse (8A) PA5011800000



TME-C600 CAP FRAME (BASE SASH) CM-15

000000000

Om

/

A /NA_NAN.. \.! \
DAY
o /N AN




=

R—-J B

06/27/89

INDEX NO.

CM15-000
CM15-001
CM15-002
CM15-003
CM15-004
CM15-005
CM15-006
CM15-007
CM15-008
CM15-009
CM15-010
CM15-011
CM15-012
CM15-013
CM15-014
CM15-015
CM15-016
CM15-017
CM15-018
CM15-019
CM15-020
CM15-021
CM15-022
CM15-023
CM15-024
CM15-025
CM15-026
CM15-027
CM15-028
CM15-029
CM15-030
CM15-031
CM15-032
CM15-033
CM15-034
CM156-035
CM15-036
CM15-037
CM15-038
CM15-039
CM15-040
CM15-041
CM15-042
CM15-043
CM15-044
CM15-045
CM15-046
CM15-047
CM15-048
CM15-049

1

JAPANESE

-+

332 EE SRV BY e v

=
=

PN O <ESR
\ll
&

MABRBRECNTFRS ISR rodNBS < RERNC $

NIRRT FCCCEBE |

ah

~
-

'y
&

WU T4 2 2 U R
\

w kYR
AXITE

1
9

HEGREUNT [NENNTE U3 ORI
EE R
%

T N T

~
-

3
2

| = 7 NINN
X8

I VYV~

< N

i
3
(N
M7 a3k I NN 34 s

¢
4
-

b ¥ -39 % S I B ot
NP3 BV SN
S
® <

%waﬁmeﬂUﬁﬁN}}#%dxxxv$vﬂm24NNWd
-2
- H

T3 G

—

AEIN® =7 Fr9 PRA° -¥ -
Y I IAG-AAC Y-

AR V=N

LAV P

0-%-7" 99t

BV

A -RFEryNIb

At =25 rao

1vv

TME-C A® =YYZF (% H & )

CAP FRAME BASE SASH -—-————=mm-emommoe oo

Countersunk Head Screw
Y-axis Sash Rail

Washer

Spring Washer

Hexagon Nut

Y-axis Base Sash

Hexagon Nut

Washer

Shaft Set Screw

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Y-axis Sash Collar’

M6 Joint

Counterclockwise Nut

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Lever Pin

Urethane Washer

Lever Connecting Stud

X-axis Drive Shaft (Main Gear Box)
X-axis Drive Shaft (Counier Gear Box)

Spring Washer

Washer

Drive Shaft Bearing Case
Bearing Case Collar

Hexagon Nut

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Stay Spacer

Connecting Stay

Stay Felt

Roller Bracket

Roller Pin

Roller

E-Ring

X~axis Frame Sash Rail
Embroidery Space Indicator
Pan Head Screw

X-axlis Base Sash

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
No.1l Felt

No.2 Felt

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Stopper Bracket Spacer

Shaft Collar Spacer

Bed Rail

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Roller Bracket

E-Ring

Base Holder Shaft

Base Holder Roller

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN

M6
HF-1003
M5%10L
M6
HF-1004
EF-8042
M6
M4%12L
HF-1005
HF-1006
HF-1007
HF-1008
HF-1009
M4

M4
HF-1010
HF-1011
M4
M5%18L
HF-1012
HF-1013
HF-1014
HF-1015
EF-3032
EF-3031
E-4
HF-1016
TME-8058
M5%8L
HF-1017
M5%30L
EF-3034
EF-3035
M4*8L
HF-2106
HF-2105
HF-2103

HF-2104
E-6

HF-2101
HF-2102

8§51105108D00
HF010200%%x%*

HFO010100%%%%

HF0115000000
88620510CC00

HF0120000000
EF0827000000

$5620412CC00
HF0109000000
HF0108000000
HF0107000000
HF0104A0%%*%
HF0104B0***%

HF0105100000
HF0105200000

$S620518CC00
HF0117000000
HF0118100000
HF0118300000
HF0119000000
HF0123000000
HF0122000000

HF0114000000
ME0314000000
$5010508SD00
HF0113000000
$8620530CC00
ME0308000000
ME(G309000000
§5620408CC00
HF0116000000
HF0106000000
HF0121000000
SM601107SC00
HF0110000000

HF0111000000
HF0112000000

MM

MM

MODIFY



TME-C600 CAP FRAME (Type TCS) CM-16




06/27/89
TME-C A -7 (%7 1B 5t §g )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLTSH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
CM16-000 W T # PFMEHE-—---- wmm CAP FRAME == = o e o e e el el -- 8902
CM16-001 ER @AY -5 Drive Base Collar HF-2001 HF0209000000 8902
CM16-002 N AR ARV Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5%10L $5620510CC00 8902
CM16~003 AR VE AR PR Spring Washer M5 8902
CM16-004 Euvvv- Plain Washer M5 8902
CM16-005 B @A -2 Drive Base . HF-2002 HF0201000000 §902
CM16-006 X f 7ot Hexagon Nut M6 8902
CM16-007 YA DA ST A Spring Washer M6 8902
CM16-008 FEovse- Plain Washer M6 8902
CM16-009 amfeeve Roller Pin B HF-2003 HF0202000000 8902
CM16-010 AT TYYST an Bearing Roller R-1760Z7 RO1760ZZ0000 8902
CM16-011 ik A Set Screw EF-T7015 EF0710000000 8902
CM16-012 RARGRNL b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L $8620410CC00 8902
CM16-013 ATV YT Ty ¥ — Spring Washer - M4 8902
CM16-014 FEaove- Plain Washer M4 8902
CM16-015 Uy wnNg Ring Visor Holder HF-2004 HF0204000000 8902
CM16-016 PR — Lever Pin HF~1005 HF0109000000 8902
CM16-017 IV T Urethane Washer HF-1006 HF0108000000 8902
CM16~-018 EEE LN — Drive Lever HF-2005 HF0208000000 8902
CM16-019 R— X7 — A Base Frame Arm HF-2006 HF0205000000 8902
CM16-020 NAFw b Hexagon Nut M3 8902
CM16-021 A7V 79y Yy v — Spring Washer M3 8902
CM16-022 Eooye- Plain Washer M3 8902
CM16-023 O=5=A" =2 Roller Base HF-2008 HKF0206100000 8902
CM16-024 n-5- : Roller HF-2009 HF0206200000 8902
CM16-025 NELRH Y Xy b Small Round Head Rivet T 2P*11L - 8902
CM16-026 NEIUE Hexagon Nut M4 8902
CM16-027 AR M AR P Spring Washer M4 8902
CM16-028 BEyps Drive Ring HF-2010 HF0203000000 8902
CM16~-029 mhzxy Countersunk Head Screw M4*10L $55110410MZ00 8902
CM16-030 | W P Countersunk Head Screw 9/64%40%4L SS5110308MZ00 8902
CM16-031 T Abont - Lid Frame Stopper HF-2024 HF0207000000 8902
CM1€6-032 P A AN P2 & Spring Washer M3 8902
CM16-033 FAT N xS Pan Head Screw M3*6L S5410306MZ00 8902
CM16-034 Ny b Hexagon Nut M4 8902
CM16-035 RARTY 7Ty Yv— Spring Washer M4 8902
CM16-036 Foavyre- Plain Washer M4 8902
CM16-~037 EY Y ’ E-Ring . E-5 8902
CM16-038 AT-Z2E & HR Base Frame Fittings R HF-2014 HF0301200000 8902
CM16-039 [~ R ) Swing Nut M3 8902
CM16-040 e R Lid Frame Fittings HF-2019 HF0303000000 8902
CM16-041 at: Eal) Hexagon Nut SM9/64%40 8902
CM16-042 bLNE 2 Visor Holder . HF~-2012 HF0309100000 8902
CM16-043 AW - AU ESETS Small Round Rivet 2P*11L . . 8902
CM16-044 YN AT =R Visor Holder Base HF-2013 (HF0309200Q00 . 8902
CM16-045 I ¥\ SO Truss Head Screw SM9/64%40%4L SS010904SA00 8902
CM16-046 1l Countersunk Head Screw M4*8L S5S110408MZ00 8902
CM16-047 AN -ZPEA Base Framec A HF-2056 HF0301000000 8902
CM16-048 bR || W Round Countersunk Head Screw SM9/64%40%3L SM210903SB0O0 8902

CM16-049 Hmncar Reinforcing Pipe HF-2028 HF0304000000 8902



R—-YVES
06/27/89

INDEX NO.

2

JAPANESE

TME-C N° -9920 (7 H & 8 )

PART NO. (OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

CM16-050
CM16~051
CM16-052
CM16-053
CM16-054
CM16-055
CM16-056
CM16-057
CM16-058
CM16-059
CM16-060
CM16-061
CM16-062
CM16-063
CM16-064
CM16-065
CM16~066

75 A

A AR 2 A
N AYT -7V -LA
n° V¥ EE
25y 7° AN -2
I 1" AB

F R FAT =R
F9¥ a" LA

YN S YN %
N2 g RL
N AY -BHE 2N A
"N AR -3V -4B
AT - A

A -2 B

Moy %

S M 3
VI B

Lid Frame A

Visor A Rubber
Visor Frame A
Pinch Lock

Clamp Base

Lid Frame Rubber B
Bolt Base

Lid Frame Rubber A
Visor Holder Spring
Base Frame Fittings L
Visor B Rubber
Visor Frame B

.Base Frame Rubber

Base Frame B

Countersunk Head Screw

Round Countersunk Head Screw
Lid Frame B

HF-2054
HF-2073
HF-2007

HF-2021
HF-2052
HF-2050
HF-2051
HF-2011
HF-2018
HF-2074
HF-2027
HF-2063
HF-2057
M3*6L
SM9/64%40%4L

HF0305100000
HF0312000000
HF0312100000
€01129000000
HF0307000000
HF0305200000
HF0308100000
HF0308200000
HF0310000000
HF0301300000
HF0311200000
HF0311100000
HF0302200000
HF0302100000
$8110306MZ00
55210904SB00O
H¥r0306000000




